## Hayes Manufacturing Expands Production Capacity with New Facility in Fife Lake, Michigan

Fife Lake, Michigan – March 12, 2025 – Hayes Manufacturing is pleased to announce the acquisition of a new building in Fife Lake, Michigan. This strategic expansion will add 14,000 square feet to production and assembly, reinforcing Hayes Manufacturing's commitment to continuous improvement and meeting the growing demand for drive couplings and bearing-supported stub shaft assemblies.

The new facility is part of Hayes Manufacturing's ongoing initiative to invest in capacity and technology, ensuring the company remains at the forefront of innovation and customer satisfaction. The additional space will enable Hayes to enhance its production capabilities, streamline operations, and deliver even greater customer value.

"We are excited about the opportunities this new facility brings," said Penny Challender, President of Hayes Manufacturing. "The expansion is a testament to our dedication to continuous improvement and commitment to providing our customers with the best products and services. By increasing our production capacity, we can better meet the needs of our customers and continue to drive growth in the off-highway market."

Hayes Manufacturing has a long-standing reputation for excellence in the industry, and this expansion further solidifies its position as a trusted partner for power transmission solutions. The company looks forward to leveraging the new facility to enhance its product offerings and support its customers' evolving needs.

## **About Hayes Manufacturing**

Hayes Manufacturing is a proud American power transmission component manufacturer specializing in couplings, bearing-supported stub shafts, engine housings, and more for the off-highway market. With a focus on quality, innovation, and customer satisfaction, we deliver reliable solutions that meet the demands of diverse OEM equipment applications worldwide.

Dedicated to advancing our products to meet customers' unique and evolving needs, we leverage the strength of the CK Power Family of Companies—a collective of five specialized divisions focused on manufacturing, distribution, and aftermarket support—which enables us to scale efficiently.



For more information, visit <u>hayescouplings.com</u>.

Image: Hayes Manufacturing's new facility in Fife Lake, Michigan.